



SAL STEEL LIMITED

Admn. Office : Shah Alloys Corporate House, Sola - Kalol Road, Santej, Ta. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar- 382721
Regd. Office : 5/1, Shreeji House, 5th Floor, Behind M.J.Library, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad- 6. India
Phone : 02764 - 661100

31.05.2023

To,
Department of Corporate Service
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower.
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G-Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051
NSE Symbol – SALSTEEL

BSE Scrip Code: 532604

Dear Sir(s),

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement in Compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 47 & 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with corresponding circulars and notifications issued thereunder, we are enclosing herewith the Newspaper clippings from the “The Indian Express” (English Language) and “Financial Express” (Gujarati Language) editions for publication of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2023.

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

FOR SAL STEEL LIMITED

MANISH DAULANI

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As mentioned above

CIN-L 29199GJ2003PLC043148

Works : Village Bharapar, Tal. : Gandhidham, Dist. : Kutch-Bhuj.
Phone : 09925195017,18,19,20 • Website : www.salsteel.co.in

75
Azadi Ka
Amrit Mahotsav
www.bankofbaroda.in

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा
Bank of Baroda

NOTICE

27th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)

Shareholders of the Bank may note that in pursuance of Circular(s) issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) in this regard, the 27th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Bank will be held through **VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)** on Friday, 07th July, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. IST, to transact the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice of the Meeting.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report 2022-23 will be sent to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Bank/Depository Participant(s). Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode and whose email ids are not registered are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to demat their holdings / furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with KFin Technologies Limited, the Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, at elward.iris@kfinotech.com. The notice of the 27th AGM and Annual Report 2022-23 will also be made available on the Bank's website, at www.bankofbaroda.in, the Stock Exchange websites and on the RTA's website, at <https://evoting.kfinotech.com>

Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who are not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders. The details will also be made available on the website of the Bank. Shareholders are requested to visit www.bankofbaroda.in to obtain such details.

Shareholders may please note that in terms of aforementioned circulars, the Bank will not be sending physical copies of AGM Notice and Annual Report to the Shareholders.

Shareholders are also requested to update their Bank Account details in Folio / Demat Account to receive Dividend 2022-23.

For Bank of Baroda
Sanjiv Chadha
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: 31.05.2023

ANDHRA PRADESH MEDICAL SERVICES & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

2nd Floor, Plot No.9, Survey No. 49, IT Park, Mangalagiri - 522 503
email: anmhidco@gmail.com & apmidsic16@gmail.com

Tender Notice No. 2/APMSIDC/2023-24 Dated: 25.05.2023

APMSIDC invites tenders through e-procurement platform (<https://tender.eprocurement.gov.in>) for Equipment Wing-1. RFP for identification of Vendor (service provider) for Sputum sample and transportation in selected Mandal in each district. 2. Procure and supply of medical equipment and other items to various Ayush hospitals in A.P. 3. Procure and supply of equipment and other items under NHM Scheme. 4. Procure and supply of medical equipment for Kidney care Pakasa research center. 5. Procure and supply of Equipment & other items to APVVP Hospitals in A.P. 6. Procure and supply of Equipment & other items to DME Hospitals in A.P. 7. Procure and supply of Equipment and other items to various Govt. Hospitals in A.P. under NHM Funds. 8. Procure and supply of Balance Items under ECRP-II. 9. Procure and supply of Balance Items under 15th Finance Commission. 10. Procure and supply of Equipment to cancer care centers. 11. Equipment and other items for Upgradation of teaching hospitals and dental under DME. 12. Procure and supply of Equipment and other items for Upgradation of PG Seats in A.P. 13. Procure and supply of Equipment and other items in NABARD programme under control of APVVP hospitals. 14. Procure and supply of Equipment and furniture items to APSACS. 15. Procure and supply of 10 Ambulances to Visakhapatnam under CSR funds.

R.C.No. 2116PP DT3005.2023 Sd/- Managing Director

Rajasthan State Road Development And Construction Corporation Ltd., JAIPUR

For India tender to view click on the link: <https://www.rsdccraj.gov.in>

Notice No. 1/2023 Dated: 25.05.2023

Invitation for Bids for the work of "Construction of Road" in Jaipur. The work is to be executed in accordance with the specifications and conditions of contract as per the tender documents. The tender documents are available for viewing at the office of the undersigned from 25.05.2023 to 31.05.2023. The tender is to be submitted in sealed envelope to the undersigned on or before 31.05.2023. The tender is to be opened on 31.05.2023 at 11:00 a.m. IST. The tender is to be submitted in the form of a bid.

Rajasthan State Road Development And Construction Corporation Ltd., JAIPUR

For India tender to view click on the link: <https://www.rsdccraj.gov.in>

Notice No. 2/2023 Dated: 25.05.2023

Invitation for Bids for the work of "Construction of Road" in Jaipur. The work is to be executed in accordance with the specifications and conditions of contract as per the tender documents. The tender documents are available for viewing at the office of the undersigned from 25.05.2023 to 31.05.2023. The tender is to be submitted in sealed envelope to the undersigned on or before 31.05.2023. The tender is to be opened on 31.05.2023 at 11:00 a.m. IST. The tender is to be submitted in the form of a bid.

S.A.L. STEEL LIMITED

Regd Off : 5/1 Shreeji House, B/H M.J. Library, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006
CIN: L28199GJ2003PLC043148 Website: www.salsteel.co.in

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023
(pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Rs. in crore except per share data)

| Sr No | Particulars | QUARTER ENDED (STANDALONE) | | YEAR ENDED (STANDALONE) | |
|-------|--|----------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|------------|
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income | 112.31 | 142.14 | 186.48 | 510.13 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 0.10 | 1.08 | 7.40 | 5.52 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 0.10 | 1.08 | 7.40 | 5.52 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | (0.12) | 0.82 | 4.95 | 3.54 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (0.06) | 0.85 | 5.03 | 3.69 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 84.97 | 84.97 | 84.97 | 84.97 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | (0.01) | 0.10 | 0.58 | 0.42 |
| | 2. Diluted: | (0.01) | 0.10 | 0.58 | 0.42 |

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website viz. www.salsteel.co.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
for S.A.L. Steel Limited
Sd/-
Rajendra V Shah (DIN : 00020904)
Chairman

Place: Santej
Date : 29/05/2023

DYNAMIC PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd Office : B-301 Satyamev Complex-1, Opposite Gujarat High Court, S.G. Highway, Sola, Ahmedabad-380060
Email : info@dynamic.com Tel. No.: 079-27663071/76 Fax No.: 079-27662176
CIN - L24100GJ1990PLC013886 Website : www.dynamic.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2023

(Rs. In Lacs)

| Particulars | Consolidated | | | |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022 |
| | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 7243.07 | 7177.51 | 29590.85 | 25192.62 |
| Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 309.89 | 166.66 | -372.04 | 2327.74 |
| Profit (before Tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 310.58 | 166.61 | -371.39 | 2327.74 |
| Profit after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 393.89 | -472.21 | -293.66 | 1429.75 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 387.41 | -489.09 | -300.14 | 1412.86 |
| Reserve up Equity Share Capital | 1168.63 | 1132.84 | 1168.63 | 1132.84 |
| Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet as on previous year) | - | - | 17121.15 | 15914.96 |
| Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share (before extra ordinary items) (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 3.32 | -4.32 | -3.14 | 12.47 |
| Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share (after extra ordinary items) (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 3.32 | -4.32 | -3.24 | 12.47 |

Notes :
1. Details of the following items on Standalone Basis :

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022 |
| | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| Turnover | 7205.04 | 6940.13 | 28812.92 | 24264.49 |
| Profit Before Tax | 309.89 | 167.26 | -394.16 | 2326.18 |
| Profit After Tax | 343.37 | -471.59 | -360.69 | 1430.45 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period(after tax) | 336.89 | -488.48 | -367.17 | 1413.56 |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter / Year 31st March, 2023 are available on Company's website www.dynamic.com and on Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Dynamic Products Limited
Bhagwandas K Patel
Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 30/05/2023

CONTINUING GROWTH, EXPANDING FOOTPRINTS

At Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. (GMDC), India's No.1 Merchant Seller of Lignite, we are maintaining the momentum established in our financial performance. We are implementing robust growth strategies and expanding our frontiers as we progress on our journey of transformation.

GMDC has secured coal mines with high grade thermal coal, with reserves of 15 billion tons and annual PRC of 23 million tons. They will help us secure the energy requirements of Gujarat and the nation.

HIGHEST EVER

| QUARTERLY REVENUE | ANNUAL REVENUE | ANNUAL EBITDA | NET WORTH |
|-------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|
| ₹ 617 CRORE | ₹ 3,502 CRORE | ₹ 1,657 CRORE | ₹ 5,759 CRORE |

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023
(₹ In Lakh)

| Sr No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | |
|--------|---|------------------|------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter ended on | | Year ended on | | 31-03-2022 |
| | | 31-03-2023* | 31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023* | |
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 95,175.55 | 85,541.08 | 1,05,728.00 | 3,50,144.75 | 2,73,207.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items) | 61,618.80 | 37,055.50 | 46,378.85 | 1,65,717.18 | 77,695.16 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | 61,618.80 | 37,055.50 | 46,378.85 | 1,65,717.18 | 77,695.16 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | 45,070.08 | 26,626.89 | 21,671.24 | 1,21,247.53 | 44,521.08 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 40,147.59 | 24,294.60 | 36,342.30 | 1,11,017.15 | 74,583.74 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | - | - | - | 5,69,581.18 | 4,72,238.03 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of ₹/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)- | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (₹) | 14.17 | 8.37 | 6.81 | 38.13 | 14.00 |
| | 2. Diluted (₹) | 14.17 | 8.37 | 6.81 | 38.13 | 14.00 |

| Sr No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|--------|---|------------------|------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter ended on | | Year ended on | | 31-03-2022 |
| | | 31-03-2023* | 31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023* | |
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 95,175.55 | 85,541.08 | 1,05,728.00 | 3,50,144.75 | 2,73,207.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items) | 61,636.69 | 37,105.98 | 46,413.81 | 1,65,799.02 | 77,616.05 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | 61,636.69 | 37,105.98 | 46,413.81 | 1,65,799.02 | 77,616.05 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | 45,228.70 | 26,728.11 | 21,791.91 | 1,21,573.46 | 44,590.17 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 40,306.21 | 24,395.82 | 36,532.23 | 1,11,343.08 | 74,722.09 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | - | - | - | 5,73,468.11 | 4,75,799.03 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of ₹/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)- | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (₹) | 14.22 | 8.41 | 6.85 | 38.23 | 14.02 |
| | 2. Diluted (₹) | 14.22 | 8.41 | 6.85 | 38.23 | 14.02 |

Subject to Audit u/s 143(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 by C&AG of India.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CPD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31st March 2023 alongwith Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Roopwant Singh, IAS
Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : May 30, 2023

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)
CIN: L14100GJ1993GSC001206

Khanji Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vestrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 052

Exploring Limitless Possibilities



FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L58110P81998PLC045953
 Registered Office: Fortis Hospital Sector 68, Phase VIII, Mohali - 160002, Punjab
 Tel: +91-172-5096001, Fax: +91-172-5096221
 Email: info@fortishealthcare.com, Website: www.fortishealthcare.com

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process, vide various General Circulars (MCA Circulars) on account of COVID-19, the Company has on **Tuesday, May 30, 2023** completed the electronic transmission of Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form to the Members whose email id's are registered with the Company or with the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) / Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) (Depositories) for seeking the consent of Members through Postal Ballot including e-voting as detailed in the Postal Ballot Notice. The Company to facilitate shareholders to receive this notice electronically and cast their vote electronically, has made arrangement with e-KFintech Technologies Limited (formerly known as e-KFintech Technologies Private Limited), Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for registration of email addresses in terms of the MCA Circulars. The process for registration of email addresses is detailed in the Postal Ballot Notice. The Company has subscribed to email updation facility from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) wherein NSDL has sent messages (SMS) to the shareholders of the Company as per their records on the registered mobile numbers to enable them to register their email ID's.

The Company has appointed Mr. Mukesh Agarwal, Company Secretary in Whole-time Practice (C.P.No. 3851) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process and also to scrutinize the voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The Postal Ballot forms of Members shall be reckoned on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, May 26, 2023**.

Members are requested to note that facility of voting by electronic means (e-voting) is available to all the Members. Members can cast their e-votes at the website <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. Voting process through Postal Ballot as well as e-voting shall commence from **Wednesday, May 31, 2023 at 09:00 Hours (IST)** and end on **Thursday, June 29, 2023 at 17:00 Hours (IST)**. Postal Ballot forms received after 17:00 Hours on **Thursday, June 29, 2023** shall not be allowed and voting either by post or by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date. The results of the postal ballot shall be declared on or before **Saturday, July 1, 2023 at 17:00 Hours (IST)** at the corporate office of the Company at Tower A, 3rd Floor, Unitech Business Park, Block F, South City-1, Sector 41, Gurugram - 122001. The same will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.fortishealthcare.com and of e-KFintech Technologies Limited at <https://evoting.kfintech.com> and that of National Stock Exchange of India Limited - www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com.

In case of non-receipt of Postal Ballot form, a Member can download the Postal Ballot Form from the link <https://evoting.kfintech.com> or www.fortishealthcare.com and obtain a duplicate copy thereof. Any query or grievance in relation to voting by Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means may be addressed to Company Secretary at secretarial@fortishealthcare.com and/or emward.ns@kfintech.com. A person who is not a member of the Company as on **Friday, May 26, 2023** should treat this notice for information purposes only.

For Fortis Healthcare Limited
 Sd/-
Murlee Manohar Jain
 Company Secretary
 Membership No.: F9598

Date: May 30, 2023
 Place: Gurugram

COMMERCIAL SPACE & PLANT AND MACHINERY FOR SALE

(Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016.)

- 769 sq ft, consists of three Commercial Space/Units on ground floor of Pacific Plaza, Gurgaon, Gurgaon, District (West).
 Reserve Price: Rs. 5,50,25,000/- EMD: Rs. 55,02,500/-
- 10,590.39 sq. m, consists of 14 garages/Units on 1st and 2nd floor of Harihar Compound, (Krishna Complex) Survey no. 113/2 of Village Dapodi, Manikot naka, Bhivandi, Thane 421 002.
 Reserve Price: Rs. 10,50,24,000/- EMD: Rs. 1,05,02,400/-
- Plant and Machinery related to clothing industry.
 Reserve Price: Rs. 3,52,20,690/- EMD: Rs. 35,52,000/-

Is kept for E-auction Sale on 28th June, 2023 between 2:00 PM to 5:00 PM.
 For further details please mail: liquidation.ashapura@gmail.com

EARUM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CIN:L24206GZ0121P01071299
 ADDRESS: A-1106, EMPIRE BUSINESS HUB, SCIENCE CITY ROAD, SOLA, AHMEDABAD-380060, GUJARAT PHONE: 079-48402525
 EMAIL: info@earumpharma.com | WEBSITE: www.earumpharma.com

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31/03/2023

| Sr No | Particulars | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | | |
|-------|--|------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | | Quarter Ending on 31.03.2023 | Year to Date Figures 31.03.2023 | Corresponding Three Months Ended on 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (net) | 153.28 | 1635.5 | 1015.83 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 102.65 | 279.52 | 14.17 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 102.65 | 279.52 | 14.17 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 26.13 | 198.13 | -71.60 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) | 26.13 | 198.13 | -71.60 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1233.58 | 1233.58 | 1233.58 |
| 7 | Face Value of Equity Share Capital | 2 | 2 | 2 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted) | 0.04 | 0.33 | -0.12 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company website www.earumpharma.com

Date: 29/5/2023
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Sd/-
 Bhanishah Patel (Director)
 DIN: 0251884

KOTHARI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Kothari Buildings, 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034
 CIN : L15421TN1960PLC004310 Phone 044-35225526 / 35225529
 Email: secdetp@hkogroup.com Website: www.hkothariigroup.com/kscl

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023

| Particulars | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 | | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | | Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 | | Year Ended 31.03.2023 | | Year Ended 31.03.2022 | |
|--|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------|-----------|--------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|
| | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited |
| Total income from operations | 20,747.54 | 12,828.16 | 15,101.70 | 60,997.15 | 42,348.59 | | | | | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) | 3,008.57 | (1,107.89) | 2,342.57 | 5,122.62 | 3,826.18 | | | | | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 3,054.70 | (1,024.81) | 1,910.44 | 5,484.76 | 3,936.11 | | | | | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 2,371.13 | (732.53) | 1,643.21 | 4,192.33 | 3,403.22 | | | | | |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,356.24 | (739.16) | 1,640.60 | 4,169.61 | 3,375.87 | | | | | |
| Equity Share Capital | 6,288.66 | 6,288.66 | 6,288.66 | 6,288.66 | 6,288.66 | | | | | |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year | - | - | - | 17,467.15 | 13,711.98 | | | | | |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | Basic: 2.86 | (0.88) | 1.98 | 5.06 | 4.11 | | | | | |
| | Diluted: 2.86 | (0.88) | 1.98 | 5.06 | 4.11 | | | | | |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd website at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.hkothariigroup.com/kscl

Place : Chennai
 Date : 30.05.2023
 For Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited
 Sd/-
Arjun B. Kothari
 Managing Director
 DIN: 007117618

www.gmdctd.com

CONTINUING GROWTH, EXPANDING FOOTPRINTS

At Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. (GMDCL), India's No.1 Merchant Seller of Lignite, we are maintaining the momentum established in our financial performance. We are implementing robust growth strategies and expanding our frontiers as we progress on our journey of transformation.

486 RANK IN ENERGY VALUE

CARE AA+ RATING

GMDCL has secured coal mines with high grade thermal coal, with reserves of 15 billion tons and annual PRC of 23 million tons. They will help us secure the energy requirements of Gujarat and the nation.

HIGHEST EVER

| | | | |
|---------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|
| QUARTERLY PBT | ANNUAL REVENUE | ANNUAL PBT | NET WORTH |
| ₹ 617 CRORE | ₹ 3,502 CRORE | ₹ 1,657 CRORE | ₹ 5,759 CRORE |

As on 31.03.23

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023

| Sr No | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | |
|-------|---|------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter ended on | | Year ended on | | |
| | | 31-03-2023* | 31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023* | |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 95,175.55 | 85,541.08 | 1,05,728.00 | 3,50,144.75 | 2,73,207.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 61,618.80 | 37,055.50 | 46,378.85 | 1,65,717.18 | 77,695.16 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 61,618.80 | 37,055.50 | 46,378.85 | 1,65,717.18 | 77,695.16 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 45,070.08 | 26,626.89 | 21,671.24 | 1,21,247.53 | 44,521.08 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 40,147.59 | 24,294.60 | 36,342.30 | 1,11,017.15 | 74,583.74 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | | | | 5,69,581.18 | 4,72,238.03 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)- | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (₹) | 14.17 | 8.37 | 6.81 | 38.13 | 14.00 |
| | 2. Diluted (₹) | 14.17 | 8.37 | 6.81 | 38.13 | 14.00 |

| Sr No | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|-------|---|------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter ended on | | Year ended on | | |
| | | 31-03-2023* | 31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023* | |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 95,175.55 | 85,541.08 | 1,05,728.00 | 3,50,144.75 | 2,73,207.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 61,636.69 | 37,105.98 | 46,413.81 | 1,65,799.02 | 77,616.05 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 61,636.69 | 37,105.98 | 46,413.81 | 1,65,799.02 | 77,616.05 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 45,228.70 | 26,728.11 | 21,791.91 | 1,21,573.46 | 44,590.17 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 40,306.21 | 24,395.82 | 36,532.23 | 1,11,343.08 | 74,722.09 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | | | | 5,73,468.11 | 4,75,979.03 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)- | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (₹) | 14.22 | 8.41 | 6.85 | 38.23 | 14.02 |
| | 2. Diluted (₹) | 14.22 | 8.41 | 6.85 | 38.23 | 14.02 |

Subject to Audit u/s 143(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 by C&A of India.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31st March 2023 alongwith Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : May 30, 2023
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Roopnarain Singh, IAS
 Managing Director

EXPLORING LIMITLESS POSSIBILITIES

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
 (A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)
 CIN: L14100GJ9635SC001206

Khanji Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastapur, Ahmedabad - 380 052

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557
 Regd Office: S, Brahmapur Road, Kolkata - 700 001
 Email id: ipwpo@ipwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.ipwpkatha.com, Phone: 82320 23820 Fax: 033- 22426799

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

| Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | 31.03.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | |
| Total Income From Operation | 4,537.47 | 4,458.07 | 4,982.17 | 18,369.37 | 17,789.63 | 4,537.47 | 4,458.07 | 4,982.17 | 18,369.37 |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item) | 59.91 | 57.01 | 218.96 | 180.99 | (118.19) | 56.47 | 75.46 | 222.23 | 226.61 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 59.91 | 57.01 | 218.96 | 180.99 | (118.19) | 56.47 | 75.46 | 222.23 | 226.61 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 36.58 | 46.24 | 229.56 | 138.01 | (103.73) | 33.14 | 64.69 | 232.83 | 183.63 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 15.17 | 56.57 | 261.91 | 147.60 | (64.36) | 3.48 | 75.02 | 269.73 | 184.97 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve | - | - | - | 34,143.85 | 34,028.25 | - | - | 33,998.34 | 33,845.37 |
| Earnings per share(Basic & Diluted) | | | | | | | | | |
| (Face value Rs. 2/- per share) | 0.06 | 0.07 | 0.36 | 0.22 | (0.16) | 0.05 | 0.10 | 0.36 | 0.29 |

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2023.
- For the Financial Year the Board of Directors has recommended a dividend @ 2.5 % (Rs. 0.05) per share subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The Consolidated results has been prepared in accordance to Equity Method as per Ind AS and includes our share of Profit in the Joint Venture Company i.e. M/s Agro and Spice Trading Pvt. Ltd. Singapore and its subsidiaries and the results of the Joint Venture Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors but have not been subject to Audit or Review.
- The management has decided to stop the production of Spices as the spice division continues to incur losses and no turnaround is visible in near future. All the Plant Property and Equipment's of this division will be transferred to our Katha division. The closure of full operation of this division will take some time and is expected to close by the end of financial year 2023-24.
- The figures of previous periods for the quarter and for the year ended 31st March, 2022 were audited by the predecessor auditor.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 represents the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published period to date figures upto December 31, 2022, which was subject to a limited review.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also at the website of the company i.e. www.ipwpkatha.com.

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
Krishna Kumar Mohita
 Chairman and Managing Director
 (DIN : 00702306)

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 30.05.2023

S.A.L. STEEL LIMITED

Regd Off : 51, Shreeji House, B/h M.J. Library, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006
 CIN: L29199GJ2003PLC043148 Website : www.salsteel.co.in

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 (pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

| Sr No | Particulars | QUARTER ENDED (STANDALONE) | | | | YEAR ENDED (STANDALONE) | | | |
|-------|--|----------------------------|-------------|------------|-----------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | | 31.03.2023 | | 31.12.2022 | | 31.03.2023 | | 31.03.2022 | |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income | 112.31 | 142.14 | 186.48 | 510.13 | 534.53 | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 0.10 | 1.08 | 7.40 | 5.52 | 16.25 | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 0.10 | 1.08 | 7.40 | 5.52 | 16.25 | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | (0.12) | 0.82 | 4.95 | 3.54 | 11.55 | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after | | | | | | | | |